

**RETURN BIDS TO:  
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:**

Regional Manager/Real Property  
Contracting/PWGSC  
Ontario Region, Tendering Office  
12th Floor, 4900 Yonge Street  
Toronto, Ontario  
M2N 6A6  
Ontario

**SOLICITATION AMENDMENT  
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION**

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

**Comments - Commentaires**

**Vendor/Firm Name and Address  
Raison sociale et adresse du  
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur**

**Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution**  
Regional Manager/Real Property Contracting/PWGSC  
Ontario Region, Tendering Office  
12th Floor, 4900 Yonge Street  
Toronto, Ontario  
M2N 6A6  
Ontario

<b>Title - Sujet</b> Point Pelee Northwest Beach Improve	
<b>Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation</b> EQ715-161064/A	<b>Amendment No. - N° modif.</b> 006
<b>Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client</b> R.074203.001	<b>Date</b> 2015-09-22
<b>GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG</b>	
<b>File No. - N° de dossier</b> PWL-5-38088 (039)	<b>CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME</b>
<b>Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin</b> <b>at - à 02:00 PM</b> <b>on - le 2015-09-29</b>	
<b>Time Zone</b> Fuseau horaire Eastern Daylight Saving Time EDT	
<b>F.O.B. - F.A.B.</b> <b>Plant-Usine:</b> <input type="checkbox"/> <b>Destination:</b> <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> <b>Other-Autre:</b> <input type="checkbox"/>	
<b>Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à:</b> Hassell, Bob	<b>Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur</b> pwl039
<b>Telephone No. - N° de téléphone</b> (416) 590-8270 ( )	<b>FAX No. - N° de FAX</b> (416) 512-5862
<b>Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction:</b> <b>Destination - des biens, services et construction:</b> Parks Canada Point Pelee National Park 407 Monarch Lane RR #1 Leamington, ON N8H 3V4	

**Instructions: See Herein**

**Instructions: Voir aux présentes**

<b>Delivery Required - Livraison exigée</b>	<b>Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée</b>
<b>Vendor/Firm Name and Address</b> <b>Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur</b>	
<b>Telephone No. - N° de téléphone</b> <b>Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur</b>	
<b>Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm</b> <b>(type or print)</b> <b>Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/ de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)</b>	
<b>Signature</b>	<b>Date</b>

Questions and Answers:

- Question #2 - Does excavated material remain on site?  
Answer #2 - Drawings A010 & C2 both reference granular material/gravel/gravel sub-base to be reused as fill for the parking lot. Any unused gravel can be left in the existing parking lot at the north end, location to be determined on site at our Start up meeting. All other excavated material to be removed from the site.
- Question #3 - How does over excavated material get paid for. Large trees with large root balls may lead to over-excavation. Therefore more granular material to be supplied and placed. This is an unforeseen situation. How is it being addressed?  
Answer #3 - Any unforeseen soil and/or site conditions will be dealt with as an amendment to the contract under the terms and conditions of the contract.
- Question #4 - Trees that are cut down do they remain on site.  
Answer #4 - Parks Canada would like ten (10) trees (6" in diameter or larger) to remain on site, these will be flagged by Parks Canada. All other trees, shrubs & vegetation noted to be removed are to be removed from the site.
- Question #5 - If they remain on site where do we place them.  
Answer #5 - The ten (10) trees to be left on site are to be placed in the existing parking lot at the north end, exact location to be determined on site at our Start up meeting.
- Question #6 - Is there a testing allowance.  
Answer #6 - No testing allowance is within the construction contract, PWGSC will take care of the testing. Contractor is required to assist in coordinating the testing.
- Question #7 - Is there soils report.  
Answer #7 - There is no soil report for the area construction.
- Question #8 - Once given the clearance to commence work, do we have to clear work site every day for snakes and special plans. Is there a chance of having the work crew stop work for these reasons? Is there compensation for stop work orders?  
Answer #8 - The Contractor does not need to clear the work site everyday for snakes or any other species, however if you see a snake or any other species, you are to contact Parks Canada and they will come right away and move the snake/species out of the way. The time involved to move the snake/species is very quick, therefore I don't anticipate stopping work or any compensation for stop of work.